Site Code: (915347

AEwvork | Deoartment of BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM (BCP)
s~ areron | Departmentol - App) | ATION TO AMEND BROWNFIELD CLEANUP
Conservation AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT

PART |. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AMENDMENT APPLICATION

1. Check the appropriate box(es) below based on the nature of the amendment modification requested:

Amendment to modify the existing BCA: [check one or more boxes below]

[] Add applicant(s)

[] Substitute applicant(s)

[J Remove applicant(s)

[] Change in Name of applicant(s)

Amendment to reflect a transfer of title to all or part of the brownfield site

1a. A copy of the recorded deed must be provided. Is this attached? [] Yes [] No
1b. [JChange in ownership [ Additional owner (such as a beneficial owner)

If yes, pursuant to 6 NYCRR Part 375-1.11(d), a Change of Use form should have been previously
submitted. If not, please submit this form with this Amendment. See
http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/76250.html

Amendment to modify description of the property(ies) listed in the existing Brownfield Cleanup
Agreement [Complete Sections | and V below and Part 1]

/ Amendment to Expand or Reduce property boundaries of the property(ies) listed in the existing
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement [Complete Section | and V below and Part Il]

Sites in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties ONLY: Amendment to request
determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit component of the brownfield
redevelopment tax credit. Please answer questions on the supplement at the end of the form.

Other (explain in detail below)

2. Required: Please provide a brief narrative on the nature of the amendment:

Excavation of the fill material in grid A1 is impacted by the presence of a large structural foundation of an
off-site pedestrian bridge. Excavation under the foundation is not advised due to the potential of construction
equipment damaging the foundation and due to the difficulty of property compacting backfill underneath the
foundation. A copy of the Grid A1 sampling report is attached as Exhibit B.

This impact requires a shift in the shoring system is between two and four feet to the east. The area to remain
unexcavated will be approximately 76 square feet and down to eight feet below current grade. The
approximate soil volume is cubic feet.

Therefore, this request is to remove 0.001 acres from the north west corner of the site. The site is 106 Main
Street, Buffalo, New York 14202 (Tax Parcel ID # 111.17-14-1.2). The site acreage will be reduced from 0.492
to 0.491 acres. A copov of the revised survey is attached as Exhibit A.

*Please refer to the attached instructions for guidance on filling out this application*

*Submission of a full BCP application will be required should this application be determined to be a
major amendment. If the amendment involves more than an insignificant change in acreage,
applicants are encouraged to consult with the DEC project team prior to submitting this application.*

February 2022 1



Section I. Current Agreement Information

BCP SITE NAME: 130 Main Street BCP SITE NUMBER: C915347

NAME OF CURRENT APPLlCANT(S) 130 Main Environmental Remediation, LLC, 130 Main Master Developer, LLC, Heritage Point Canalside, LLC

INDEX NUMBER OF AGREEMENT: C915347-06-20 DATE OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: 07/27/2020

Section Il. New Requestor Information (complete only if adding new requestor or name has changed)

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE
PHONE FAX E-MAIL
1. Is the requestor authorized to conduct business in New York State (NYS)? Yes No

o If the requestor is a Corporation, LLC, LLP or other entity requiring authorization from the NYS
Department of State to conduct business in NYS, the requestor's name must appear, exactly as given
above, in the NYS Department of State's (DOS) Corporation & Business Entity Database. A print-out
of entity information from the DOS database must be submitted to DEC with the application, to
document that the applicant is authorized to do business in NYS.

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S REPRESENTATIVE

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S CONSULTANT (if applicable)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR'’S ATTORNEY (if applicable)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

2. Requestor must submit proof that the party signing this Application and Amendment has the authority to
bind the Requestor. This would be documentation from corporate organizational papers, which are updated,
showing the authority to bind the corporation, or a Corporate Resolution showing the same, or an Operating
Agreement or Resolution for an LLC. Is this proof attached? [ IYes ﬂ No

3. Describe Requestor’s Relationship to Existing Applicant:

Site Code: C915347




Section lll. Current Property Owner/Operator Information (only include if new owner/operator)
Owner below is: |:| Existing Applicant |:| New Applicant Non-Applicant

OWNER’S NAME (if different from requestor)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

OPERATOR’S NAME (if different from requestor or owner)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

Section IV. Eligibility Information for New Requestor (Please refer to ECL § 27-1407 for more detail)

If answering “yes” to any of the following questions, please provide an explanation as an attachment.

. Are any enforcement actions pending against the requestor regarding this site? |:|Yes |:|No
Is the requestor presently subject to an existing order for the investigation, removal or remediation
relating to contamination at the site? [ Jves [ ]No
Is the requestor subject to an outstanding claim by the Spill Fund for this site? |:|Yes [ INo

Any questions regarding whether a party is subject to a spill claim should be discussed with the Spill
Fund Administrator.

. Has the requestor been determined in an administrative, civil or criminal proceeding to be in violation of i)
any provision of the subject law; ii) any order or determination; iii) any regulation implementing ECL
Article 27 Title 14; or iv) any similar statute, regulation of the state or federal government? If so, provide
an explanation on a separate attachment. |:|Yes |:| No

. Has the requestor previously been denied entry to the BCP? If so, include information relative to the
application, such as name, address, Department assigned site number, the reason for denial, and other
relevant information. []Yes [ INo

. Has the requestor been found in a civil proceeding to have committed a negligent or intentionally tortious
act involving the handling, storing, treating, disposing or transporting of contaminants? |:|Yes |:| No

. Has the requestor been convicted of a criminal offense i) involving the handling, storing, treating,
disposing or transporting of contaminants; or ii) that involves a violent felony, fraud, bribery, perjury, theft,
or offense against public administration (as that term is used in Article 195 of the Penal Law) under
federal law or the laws of any state? Yes [ |No

. Has the requestor knowingly falsified statements or concealed material facts in any matter within the
jurisdiction of the Department, or submitted a false statement or made use of or made a false statement
in connection with any document or application submitted to the Department? |:|Yes |:| No

9. Is the requestor an individual or entity of the type set forth in ECL 27-1407.9(f) that committed an act

or failed to act, and such act or failure to act could be the basis for denial of a BCP application?

|:|Yes |:|No

10. Was the requestor’s participation in any remedial program under DEC’s oversight terminated by DEC or

by a court for failure to substantially comply with an agreement or order? |:|Yes |:| No

11. Are there any unregistered bulk storage tanks on-site which require registration? |:|Yes |:| No
3

Site Code: (C915347




THE NEW REQUESTOR MUST CERTIFY THAT IT IS EITHER A PARTICIPANT OR VOLUNTEER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ECL §27-1405 (1) BY CHECKING ONE OF THE BOXES BELOW:

PARTICIPANT

A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site
at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with
the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination.

VOLUNTEER

A requestor other than a participant, including a
requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of
ownership, operation of or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of hazardous waste or
discharge of petroleum.

NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose
liability arises solely as a result of ownership,
operation of or involvement with the site certifies that
he/she has exercised appropriate care with respect
to the hazardous waste found at the facility by taking
reasonable steps to: i) stop any continuing
discharge; ii) prevent any threatened future release;
iii) prevent or limit human, environmental, or natural
resource exposure to any previously released
hazardous waste.

If a requestor whose liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of or involvement
with the site, submit a statement describing why
you should be considered a volunteer — be
specific as to the appropriate care taken.

12. Requestor’s Relationship to Property (check one):

[C] Prior Owner [] Current Owner [ Potential /Future PurchaserDOther

13. If requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remediation
must be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before signing the

attached? Yes No

BCA and throughout the BCPﬁ)ject, including the ability to place an easement on the site

Is this proof

Note: a purchase contract does not suffice as proof of access.

Site Code: C915347




Section V. Property description and description of changes/additions/reductions (if applicable)

1. Property information on current agreement:

ADDRESS 130 Main Street (old address)/106 Main Street(new address)

CITY/TOWN Buffalo, New York ZIP CODE 14202
TAX BLOCK AND LOT (SBL) TOTAL ACREAGE OF CURRENT SITE: 0.492
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. Acreage
106 Main Street (new address) 111.17 14 1.2 0.492

2. Check appropriate boxes below:

Addition of property (may require additional citizen participation depending on the nature of
the expansion — see attached instructions)

. Acreage
2a. PARCELS ADDED: Added by
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. Parcel

Total acreage to be added:

Reduction of property
Acreage
2b. PARCELS REMOVED: Removed
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. by Parcel
Portion of: 106 Main Street (new address) 111.17 14 1.2 0.001

Total acreage to be removed: 0.001
|:| Change to SBL (e.g. merge, subdivision, address change)

2c. NEW SBL INFORMATION:
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No.  Acreage

If requesting to modify a metes and bounds description or requesting changes to the boundaries of a site,
please attach a revised metes and bounds description, survey, or acceptable site map to this application.

3. TOTAL REVISED SITE ACREAGE: 0.491

Site Code: C915347 °



Supplement to the Application To Amend Brownfield Cleanup Agreement And
Amendment - Questions for Sites Seeking Tangible Property Credits in New York
City ONLY.

Property is in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties. |:|Yes|:|No

Requestor seeks a determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit component of the
brownfield redevelopment tax credit. Yes |:| No

Please answer questions below and provide documentation necessary to support answers.

1. Is at least 50% of the site area located within an environmental zone pursuant to Tax Law 21(6
Please see DEC’s website for more information. Yes No

2. Is the property upside down as defined below? |:|Yes |:|No
From ECL 27-1405(31):

"Upside down" shall mean a property where the projected and incurred cost of the investigation and
remediation which is protective for the anticipated use of the property equals or exceeds seventy-five percent
of its independent appraised value, as of the date of submission of the application for participation in the
brownfield cleanup program, developed under the hypothetical condition that the property is not
contaminated.

3. Is the project an affordable housing project as defined below? |:|Yes|:| No

From 6 NYCRR 375- 3.2(a) as of August 12, 2016:

(a) “Affordable housing project” means, for purposes of this part, title fourteen of article twenty
seven of the environmental conservation law and section twenty-one of the tax law only, a project
that is developed for residential use or mixed residential use that must include affordable
residential rental units and/or affordable home ownership units.

(1) Affordable residential rental projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal,
state, or local government housing agency’s affordable housing program, or a local government’s
regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which defines (i) a percentage of the residential
rental units in the affordable housing project to be dedicated to (ii) tenants at a defined maximum
percentage of the area median income based on the occupants’ households annual gross income.

(2) Affordable home ownership projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal,
state, or local government housing agency’s affordable housing program, or a local government’s
regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which sets affordable units aside for home
owners at a defined maximum percentage of the area median income.

(3) “Area median income” means, for purposes of this subdivision, the area median income
for the primary metropolitan statistical area, or for the county if located outside a metropolitan
statistical area, as determined by the United States department of housing and urban
development, or its successor, for a family of four, as adjusted for family size.

Site Code: C915347




Statement of Certification and Slgnatures Exnstmg Appl|cant(s) (an authorlzed representative of each
applicant must sign) _ ;

(Individual)

| hereby affirm that | am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in
Section | above and that | am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

(Entity)

| hereby affirm that | am Manager (title) of " Y (entity) which is a party to the
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section | above and that | am aware of this
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. Nick Sinatra signature

below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective
upon signature by the Department. ﬁ
Date: / / t/ @ signature: . _— V]% % ’

Brint Nama: NICk Sinatra

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT

Please see the following page for submittal instructions.
NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected.

Status of Agreement:

[ rarTiCIPANT [V voLunTeER

A requestor who either 1) was the | A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose
owner of the site at the time of the | liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or
disposal of contamination or 2) is | involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises
solely as a result of ownership,
operation of, or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of
contamination.

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: 07/27/20

Signature by the Department:

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF
DATED: 12/28/2022 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

BY: Ancthecw %%m

Susenmawerte=mmmietine Director  Andrew Guglielmi

Division of Environmental Remediation
Site Code: C915347 f




Statement of Certification and Signatures: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized representative of each
applicant must sign)

(Individual)

| hereby affirm that | am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in
Section | above and that | am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

(Entity)

| hereby affirm that | am Manager (titlg) of 0 Mo MesterBevelorer: LLC o tity) which is a party to the

Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section | above and that | am aware of this
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. Nick Sinatra signature

below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective
upon signature by the Department.

Date: {/({ /‘f/?’) Signature: -
Nick Sinatra ( i

Print Name:

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT

Please see the following page for submittal instructions.
NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected.

Status of Agreement:

D PARTICIPANT ‘ZI VOLUNTEER

disposal of contamination or 2) is | involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises
solely as a result of ownership,
operation of, or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of
contamination.

A requestor who either 1) was the | A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose
owner of the site at the time of the | liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or

Effective Date of the Original Agreement:

Signature by the Department:

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF
DATED: 12/28/2022 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

By: ﬁn&w%&%ﬂnp
emGmmirardemE———tmee DircCtOr  Andrew Guglielmi

Division of Environmental Remediation
Site Code: g




Statement of Certification and Signatures: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized representative of each
applicant must sign)

(Individual)

| hereby affirm that | am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in
Section | above and that | am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: _Signature:

Print Name:

(Entity)

| hereby affirm that | am Manager (title) ofHeritage Point Canalside, LLC (entity) which is a party to the

Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section | above and that | am aware of this
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. Nick Sinatra signature

below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective
upon signature by the Department. %
Date: {/({// (/’«//- 9 Signature:

=3
Nick Sinatra ( ol

Print Name:

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT

Please see the following page for submittal instructions.
NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected.

Status of Agreement:

[ ] parTICIPANT M voLunTeer

A requestor who either 1) was the | A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose
owner of the site at the time of the | liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or
disposal of contamination or 2) is | involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises
solely as a result of ownership,
operation of, or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of
contamination.

Effective Date of the Original Agreement:

Signature by the Department:

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF
DATED: 12/28/2022 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

By e %%M

et e—————bwes i cCtOr  ANrew Guglielmi
Division of Environmental Remediation

Site Code: e




EXHIBIT A



n— EGREE)

"
LOL-A I S,
W oz = uew 4
ze o) (a33s a1 ) 1 s 1 3N HES WHOLS ToHN wavn @
- Tiod A
07 100i2 ; 3N s A o
= ® o sn TT80d-NON o 108 piin -
HOd W _ Q3HdIHS 'S
Jgemces) gunag FTVOS DIHIVHO ann 5w WA AN oo b
e A 3 3 Sonn o ®
I
0Z=. 3NN 90 3md FTOHANVH NMONXNN [
oy HAMIOL___ — M o TI04 WIS OlvEL *Sh
o 3N U3IS GINIENOD TI04 NVRLSI03d OIS DL P
NN AL TV ToHNN WNDIS OVl )
A 0 Lo Tononw ol g
SHOWAL Ve LHON o
X08 TNd oKL
) 30N INTNVHO
T = JoHw moHaTL D
XOB NOLLINMF 3NOHd313L o
NOWYATS 105 X
S1S0d 7 NoIS e
[T
CRVLNYS) TToHNYH u3nES @
oS o 0
: S X08 TOMINOO QvorTvd [
5,7
- « ph& w52 8 104 ®
e
e e AU NON~IHGN /% 3104 O
o
~g Hon/m T4 B
O w
32z
¢
9 2| =
12} z m
o T = "
2S oM E INWA HILVA M
mIdel > PP ST an
o ol g NOLYAZT3 3149 40 dOL oL
z58%T(m NOUVAI B S0 <o a
s00z| v Hinos s
ceS| o
<257 Q YN S0 LHow Moy
237z 2 owom o
X0 © 9_ JAHOTHO UNIA-A10d ond
7 m N OVIRENO o
3 = s TIEVIO4-NON o
a = HidON N
JnsSTHd ANIGIN an
=] i
INTUHLINIO ALSNIA HOIH 3404
anv gvoianTH won e
— I v "
322 > _ _ ¥R NV wo
235
82 0 O 153 3
% NNV 0 3903 @
5 —
PR 3¥93490Y QIS0 /3
g X0 ¥3AHO a0
g 3RONCO aNoD . '
g O ¢ 2468 obvd 'E5ELL 40T
3 — — 1noNvITo o I V207—315%
H Psip Bidy pruonny o
g > 3did NOMI LSvO i N7 Juswesng 00 T 02
g A 74 5k RERA L
[ e v ey e S Ssay
= 7
aun0 woLos o8 b
i D e \w@
I U ‘SNOILVINTHEaVY 7
g8
EH
iz
g 2468 obvd 's5ELL S00yT
it 1207 15¢
22 N Py qouotioy o
85 quawiassg 05 = 07
3 Jo woriooor sivazosddy

saurn
GNNCUOUIONN 3HL AIYOOT ATIVOISAHI 10N SYH HOKININS IHL “TIGVINAY
NOLLVWHOINI 0H003 WOWJ ITAISSOd Sv ATAVMNOIY SY GEIYI0T 3V AGHL

HINOHIY -TAUYOIONI NOIIY30T 10WX3 3HL NI Ja O TIATT ALMVID LV NMOHS - on w381 3NOHd

SIUMIN INAQUOAEANN IHL IVHL INVSHYM 10N 300 S3HLMNI YOIAHNS 3L s34 N Rec

GINDNYEY 40 30/3S NI U3HLE VAR JHL NI S3LTIN HONS TV 3SMAN0D oN N w39

NMOHS SIUITLIN ONNONINIONN 3HL IVHL TEUNVVI ON SIHIVN HOAININS - N ol

3HL “G30AOd NOILVNEDANI DI NV AJASNS U134 WOMJ UAIVODY N338 - N [0

IWH GNY .0 TBAIT AUVO, 3NS5 1V 03101430 38 SIUTILN. GNNOHOHIONT TIV on SN SN oML

EEN EN OWIOIT

SIH00 EEN EN B

341 QA 36 OL G3UIASNOD 38 TIVHS FANLYNOIS ONV ¥aS_Q36S08H3 - oN w3

SHOAIAUNS ONVI 3L 30 TWNIDWO NV HI GIHNEVN ovN AJMINS SIHL s s e

40 TYNIOWO 3HL WOMJ S3400 ATNO Y1 NOYONO3 FU¥S 44OA MaN 3L 40 EN =N ==

2 NOISIAONG 6022 NOOZS 4O NOIYIOI v SI 10d3 §0 NVId 'NOUYOLIO3dS on s ==

NOISIQ "ONIMVAIQ “AIAMNS ANV OL NOLLIGGY 4O NOUVA3LTY GZIOHINVNN N s aa

e =N feec

NOIYO TVOLNIA 88 GAWN 3HL OL (HONIYTTY T SNOWAITI EN BN S

“JONLONGT 1S3M 40 NVIGRI3N SE.8. 1 HINON 3NHL OL GIONTILI SI HINON BN EN 3oHd

EN BN IS

8 OWN “IN0Z ISIM NIISAS - oN w384 INOHd

3UVNICNO0D INVId 3L¥IS HIOA AIN FHL OL GIONISITS v SIVNIOH00D oN EN w383 “INOHd

6102 "2 AW NO_GaIvaaN ONY COT  TIONESHE puigiecs

8107 '/Z ¥3IBN3DI0 NO QALTTNDD AIAMNS T34 ¥ ND 3SYE S| dvi SIHL

‘S31ON

NOLLVLS AVl ONDIMVd/H3LTN ONDRSYS

(NIS¥B HOLYD) JMNLONYLS 3OVNIVHA
(WHOLS) FTOHNWA 3OWNIVHQ

(NH0LS) TTOHNVI 30VNIVEA

(NOLLOISHIINI 40 INIOd) — INIOd INITISVE

INDRVA INFWIAVE =

Bq |

INWA sva

AN 3N SO
WNaS LHon

X08 T0HINGD LTI 301
INVHOAH 313

08 TvV0 Bl
TIOHNYR Olldo 3814
13n0 DB
TIOHONVH OO

FIOHNYH ORIOET3

Sl forfe@uEdE ¥ FX

X08 NG

1noNITO

x08 TNd AL T18v0

4420 ®OBE

X08 NOLONAM AL T18¥0

FI0HNWH T18vD
ouvTIos

MDRIVA HLYd 8
HHONIE

He\EREN]

0IV4INE — NOZRIA
OWAINE — TIEVO NINAVM INL
TISAN NS

S NDIZ3Y I0GSAN

NINOY 18000 40 301110 DL MIN
ALMOHLNY AVYMNHHL 3LVIS SHOA MIN
1S3 = Qid TNOLLYN

0Tv4NE - Sv9 TANA TINOILYN

N

SIOCTONHOIL ¥38L4 ¥INOLHON
SNOLYONAWAOD € T3AT

OT1 NOILVSSALNI FdN03S 549

153w 93LLIN S+

ONI_WODITAL DLNY1Z

ALWOHLY 314 OTv44n8

OWAANE 40 AID

OTAdng 30 AID

ALROHLNY H3M3S OWAINE
NOLLA04H00 ¥IXXaN 308

g

A3MNS SIHL 30 SLINN 3HL NIHLM

SOV GNNDHOMIANN_ ¥I3HL 40 NOLYOOT 3HL HOAINMNS 3HL
30IA0¥d OL GLUSINDIY I SINVENOD ALITIN SNIMOTIOS 3HL




[41] 3)

ze

0¥'Lo0le

MHOA M3N 40 31V1S
3143 40 ALNNOD ‘O7Tv44Ng 40 ALID
1¥E5L60 #ALIS
WYHOO0¥d dNNYITO aT3IINMOYE
SINIOd FOVLI¥3H

Buikoning
uuaauIbu3
AUNPRNIIY

L1

9014 ecaE 0S8

wooveqeol

50zp1 Wor waN oy
ooz ains - 10015 e g2

BuwEUes “BULBaq Jo ao0id 1o
UK Jo suy jsamiplol pios al

quiod © 03 399, BELY Jo SUDISIP
b 'jooNs UIBW Jo sul 1SSMULOU IS e BUSID M .0F bG £ S eoUSuL

15 U jo
ouj JSIMYHOU PIOS 2U} ) 1934 LP'ZIL JO SUDIEP © '3 L0V S souadl
Hud © 4 YE0E 10 23U0NEIP © '3 B
fwied o 4 croL Ja souoisp 0 '3 v s sousuL

quid o 4 BLLL Jo sOWEp © 3 Sb N ey
uiod D 0} 1984 60971 JO BUDIEP B N 9% SL £p N UL

fuid © o1 193} 9p°LE Jo SOUNISP © N LOY ZZ S9N 30USUL

Huied © 0} 3834 €Ly JO BOUDIEP © M LGL HE L N B0UBYL
ssnollo)
9p pup papuncq Apojnopiod siow Bupq pub 0g. abbd o epeag

€'2v/2'2y 130¥vd

‘NOILIYOS3a VoI

0L = 1 3vs
“vi3a




